Ft. Loramie ACE joins the Kroger Neighborhood Reward Program

ACE is excited to announce its new partnership with the Kroger Neighborhood Reward Program. ACE earns 4% on your purchases every time you shop at Kroger. Here's how:

- Reload your card with additional value when you shop or purchase gas at Kroger. (Up to \$500 in store or up to \$100 at fuel centers) Money orders, Western Union, lottery tickets, stamps, Ticket Master, Kroger gift card, Green Dot and reloadable Visa & Mastercard purchases are excluded.
- You may pay for your reloaded card with cash, check, or major credit card
- Your card must be reloaded at the register **<u>BEFORE</u>** your purchases are scanned. This must be done in a separate transaction
- If your card reaches a zero balance, <u>DO NOT</u> throw it away. Purchases cannot be credited to ACE unless they are made using an official Reward Program Gift Card (the regular gift cards for sale at Kroger do not count). If you lose your card or need a new one, contact an ACE officer.



- The balance on your card will be shown at the bottom of your receipt. If the balance remains at zero for 90 days, the card will become inactive.
- Every time ACE reaches \$5000 or more in reloads in Kroger's four week cycle, ACE earns 4% on the total amount spent by all participating families. If we don't reach \$5,000 in a cycle, the reloads carry over into the next cycle.
- The Reward Program Gift Card is accepted at all Kroger affiliated stores throughout the U.S. so family members and alumni everywhere can help support ACE.

With over 1500 households in the school district, think of all the money we could earn for the school academic programs, just by using this gift card to make our usual purchases of groceries and fuel!!!!

If you are interested in getting a Kroger Neighborhood Rewards Program card, preloaded with a value of \$1.00, please contact one of the ACE officers.

Kari Egbert – 497.9139 Jill Pleiman – 295.3195 Kathy May – 497-9331 Amy Hausfeld – 295-2258